PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8210372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATHAN BIVANS	09/19/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORT ROBOTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	1608 WALNUT STREET	
Internal Address:	FLOOR 12	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18367840	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507147024

Email: docketing@r8pg.com

Correspondent Name: RUN8 PATENT GROUP, LLC Address Line 1: 1148 PANORAMIC DRIVE

Address Line 4: MARTINEZ, CALIFORNIA 94553-2343

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FORT-M21-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/PETER MILLER/
DATE SIGNED: 10/09/2023	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=FORT-M21-US-APP-DEC_ASG#page1.tif source=FORT-M21-US-APP-DEC_ASG#page2.tif

PATENT 508163191 REEL: 065158 FRAME: 0423



FORT-M21-US DEC + ASG

This combined Declaration and Assignment is directed to the United States Patent Application No. 18/367,840 entitled "METHOD FOR DECREASING PROBABILITY OF UNDETECTED ERRORS ON LARGE MESSAGES OVER A BLACK CHANNEL," docketed internally as "FORT-M21-US," and filed 13-SEP-2023 (referred to herein as the "APPLICATION").

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR(S)") hereby assign, transfer, and set over to Fort Robotics, Inc. (referred to herein as "COMPANY") – a Pennsylvania corporation located at 1608 Walnut Street, Floor 12, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 – its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention for which the undersigned has/have executed the APPLICATION for patent in the United States of America, together with all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all patents (domestic and foreign) that may be granted therefor.

Such interest represents the entire ownership of the APPLICATION and patent(s) when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such patents may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents resulting from the APPLICATION, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The INVENTOR(S) further agrees to: (a) cooperate with the COMPANY in the prosecution of the APPLICATION and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 065158 FRAME: 0424



FORT-M21-US DEC + ASG

further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as COMPANY lawfully may request to obtain the patent for the invention in any and all countries.

DECLARATION

As an INVENTOR, I hereby declare that:

- the APPLICATION was made or authorized to be made by me;
- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the APPLICATION;
- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the APPLICATION; and
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability
 of the claims of the APPLICATION.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

EXECUTED BY:		
Name	Signature	Date
Nathan Bivans	Nathan Bivans	9/19/2023

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 065158 FRAME: 0425